TABLE OF CONTENTS 235, F 538
DRAWING | REV TITLE DESCRIPTION TR
DESIGN DRAWINGS e el Ll
a 3 O=9k 5
02 0 |SE-DETAILS STANDARD DETAILS ML 58 g
03 0| BLTOG-140932-PDT-SDSD-SP-E | LOW TEMP OVEN, 14'0" WX 9'0" HX 32 0" L, GALV. | £5 8 E® 2282
04 0 |u178152-G-Ro1 OVERALL ASSEMBLY §E2E §§§§§
05 0 |CA-STROL STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY fogt 3%"1 iy
a9 -
06 0 |CA-BAYO1 BAY ASSEMBLY Syl § §§§
07 0 | CA-BAY02 BAY ASSEMBLY %‘_EE § 558 zz 8
09> rn00ds
08 0 |caA-BAY03 BAY ASSEMBLY Egz %ﬁ; £53 E‘_g'g
09 0 |CA-BAY04 BAY ASSEMBLY 3 gég & §§ P
AEElgeE0 3o
10 0 CA-FAN-ASSEMBLY RECIRC FAN AND PLENUM ASSEMBLY 2 i EE% ;‘ 8LE ‘;
=3 QoL mG
11 0 | CA-DUCTASM INTERNAL OVEN DUCT Eg Eﬁg g:2 %?E
- £ = c - £
BLTOG-140932-PDT-SDSD-SP-E & o oneoreema | srcwmonoucion
13 0 | CA-PDO1 PRODUCT DOOR | 120.0000 X 84.0000 'E_E;é% s § E ;g;:
14 0 CA-DUCTASM INTERNAL OVEN DUCT § :-;'E'-é §§ %g gg
LOW TEMP OVEN, 14'-0"W X 9'-0" H X 32'-0"L, GALV
O OVEN, 14'-0"W X 9'-0 32'-0"L, GALV. - o 0 g
Modular Buildings: Buildings which are constructed in factories and at other offsite locations and then = S
shipped to Washington building sites must be approved by L&I. The building must have an L&l insignia 8 2
prior to shipping from the factory. This includes equipment shelters that can be entered by personnel. Is <
(7]
=l £
(@) =
0 2
o L
Zos
<9
0neo?
- X 00
Z %R
- <t ®
L3Suw®
JEel
o="
<=z~
m..oF
Omw®
NWo
|
aNWVo
O-0Owm
>
S X
5 8
< o))
=
¥ <
4
& & =
o 2 o
a o2 >
1 = —
— —
e g — <C
s 3 3
City of Puyallup % o — o
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT
Building
Fire Traffic %)
City of Puyallup E
Building &
The approved construction plans, documents, and all REVIEWED o ~
engineering must be posted on the job at all inspections in a FOR Z 5 =
. . . . . —_
visible and readily accessible location. COMPLIANCE & o N
2!
] ) ) ) BSnowden = o) %
Full sized legible color plans are required to be provided by 12/03/2025 E &« S
the permitee on site for inspection. 12:00:13 PM o m %
=z =
. . . . O
Approval of submitted plans is not an approval of omissions or 5 %: n B
. . . . . . |
oversights by this office or non compliance with any applicable 3< R e
regulations of local government. The contractor is responsible ORDER/SERIAL NUMBER
for making sure that the building complies with all applicable U178152-G
codes and regulations of the local government. DRAWING SET
RO1
REVISION
PRCTI20251520 0




A

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

APPLY UNLESS NOTED ON DRAWINGS. IN CASE OF
CONFLICT BETWEEN GSN, DETAILS AND PLANS, THE
GREATER REQUIREMENTS GOVERN.

DESIGN INFORMATION:

BOOTH AND EQUIPMENT HAS BEEN DESIGNED BASED ON THE
CURRENT EDITION OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

RISK CATEGORY: 11
SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR: IE=1

MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION:
s =1.283
S, =0.441
SITE CLASS: D (ASSUMED)
SPECTRAL RESPONSE COEFFICIENT:
Sps=1.027
SD1=0'547
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: D
SEISMIC-FORCE-RESISTING SYSTEMS:
STEEL ORDINARY MOMENT FRAMES (SINGLE STORY WITH DEAD
LOAD TRIBUTARY TO ROOF DOES NOT EXCEED 20 PSF)
RESPONSE MODIFICATION FACTOR: R=3.50
SEISMIC RESPONSE COEFFICIENT: C;=0.293

ALL OTHER SELF-SUPPORTING STRUCTURES, TANKS, OR VESSELS
NOT COVERED ELSEWHERE IN TABLE 15.4-2

RESPONSE MODIFICATION FACTOR: R=1.25

SEISMIC RESPONSE COEFFICIENT: C;=0.822

ANALYSIS PROCEDURE USED:
EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE
BASIC WIND SPEED: 97 MPH
(PORTIONS OF EQUIPMENT THAT ARE OUTDOOR ONLY - IE
STACKS AND STANDS)
BUILDING CATEGORY: INDOOR
EXPOSURE: C
DEAD LOADS: SELF-WEIGHT OF STRUCTURAL STEEL
IN ADDITION TO THE LOADS LISTED BELOW
INDUSTRIAL
- 5.0 PSF (ROOF)
- 3.5 PSF (WALLS)
- 3.5 PSF (PLENUM)
BOOTH ROOF LIVE LOADS: N/A PSF
LIVE LOADS: 300 LBS AT MIDPOINT OF FRAME BEAM
GROUND SNOW LOAD: 18 PSF

FDN INFORMATION:

ALL BEARING PLATES SUPPORTING THE BOOTH STRUCTURE MUST BE
WITHIN 1/8" OF THE DESIGNATED DATUM POINT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ACI 117.1. GFS PERMITS SHIMMING UP TO 1/4" AT THE COLUMN
BASES. ANY DEVIATIONS BEYOND THE SPECIFIED TOLERANCES THAT
REQUIRE ADDITIONAL SHIMMING WILL BE CONSIDERED OUTSIDE THE
SCOPE OF GFS U.N.O. IN THE DRAWINGS.

CAPACITY OF THE FDN/SLAB TO SUPPORT GFS BOOTHS AND
EQUIPMENT IS NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF GFS.

ANCHORS INDICATED ARE BASED ON ASSUMPTIONS OF EXIST
CONDITIONS (LISTED BELOW). THESE ASSUMPTIONS ARE MADE IN
ORDER FOR GFS TO PROVIDE ANCHOR BOLT HOLES IN THE BASE
PLATES AND PANELS. EXIST CONDITIONS SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY THE
OWNER AND ANY DEVIATIONS SHOULD BE CONVEYED TO GFS PRIOR
TO FABRICATION.

3/8"¢ SCREW ANCHOR - 3/8"¢ DEWALT SCREW-BOLT+ SCREW

ANCHORS EMBEDDED 2 1/2" PER ICC ESR-3889 TO SECURE PANELS TO
CONC. IN LIEU OF THE DEWALT ANCHOR, 3/8"¢ HILTI KWIK HUS-EZ
SCREW ANCHORS EMBEDDED 2 1/2" PER ICC ESR-3027 MAY BE USED.
EACH WALL/BAY IS REQUIRED TO HAVE ANCHORS AT 18" 0.C. MAX,
U.N.O. EACH WALL SHALL HAVE (1) ANCHOR 3" MAX FROM END OR
CORNER AND A MIN OF (2) ANCHOR PER WALL/BAY. INSTALL
ANCHORS PER MFR'S RECOMMENDATION. SEE DETAILS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. A PREAPPROVED ANCHOR WITH A
CAPACITY EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THE SPECIFIED ANCHOR AND
WITH A CURRENT ICC REPORT MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF THE ANCHOR
SPECIFIED. ALL OTHER RESTRICTIONS (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO EDGE DISTANCE AND EMBEDMENT) SHALL BE CONSIDERED.

3/8"¢ WEDGE ANCHOR - 3/8"¢ DEWALT POWER-STUD+ SD2 WEDGE

ANCHORS EMBEDDED 2 3/8" MIN PER ICC ESR-2502. IN LIEU OF THE
DEWALT ANCHOR, 3/8"¢ HILTI KWIK BOLT TZ2 WEDGE ANCHORS
EMBEDDED 2 1/2" MIN PER ICC ESR-4266 MAY BE USED. SEE DETAILS
FOR NUMBER OF ANCHORS REQUIRED AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION. INSTALL ANCHORS PER MFR'S RECOMMENDATION. A
PREAPPROVED ANCHOR WITH A CAPACITY EQUAL TO OR GREATER
THAN THE SPECIFIED ANCHOR AND WITH A CURRENT ICC REPORT MAY
BE USED IN LIEU OF THE ANCHOR SPECIFIED. ALL OTHER
RESTRICTIONS (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO EDGE DISTANCE
AND EMBEDMENT) SHALL BE CONSIDERED.

ANCHOR SPECIFICATION IS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING ASSUMPTIONS
OF EXIST CONDITIONS:

-- MIN CONC COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH IS 2500 PSI.

-- MIN SLAB DEPTH IS 4".

COLD-FORMED STEEL:

ALL COLD-FORMED STEEL MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE AISI SPECIFICATION FOR THE DESIGN OF
COLD-FORMED STEEL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS. ALL COLD-FORMED
STEEL IS COMMERCIAL GRADE WITH A YIELD STRENGTH OF 32KSI AND
A TENSILE STRENGTH OF 40KSI. 304 AND 316 STAINLESS STEEL PER
ASTM A240 HAS A YIELD STRENGTH OF 25KSI AND A TENSILE
STRENGTH OF 70KSI.

STRUCTURAL STEEL.:

ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATION AND CONSTRUCTION COMPLY
WITH THE LATEST AISC HANDBOOKS AND CODES.
ALL STEEL IS ASTM A36, EXCEPT AS FOLLOWS:

-~ WIDE FLANGE SECTIONS - ASTM A992,

-- PIPE SECTIONS - ASTM A53 GRADE B,

-- HSS SECTIONS - ASTM A500 GRADE B

-- BOLTS ARE A325-N AND SHALL BE SNUG-TIGHTENED.

WELDING:

WELDERS HOLD CURRENT VALID CERTIFICATES AND HAVE CURRENT
EXPERIENCE IN TYPE OF WELD CALLED FOR. STRUCTURAL STEEL
WELDING WITH LOW HYDROGEN TYPE, E70 AND E60 FOR LIGHT
GAUGE STEEL. STRUCTURAL STEEL WELDING CONFORMS TO THE
"STRUCTURAL WELDING CODES-STEEL" AWS D1.1, CURRENT EDITION.

Welding to be completed by an individual or fabricator
who is WABO certified or approved by the Building
Official to perform the work. All welds must be inspected
and approved by a WABO certified special inspector.

ROOF ACCESS RESTRICTIONS:

THE ROOFS OF GFS EQUIPMENT ARE NOT DESIGNED OR INTENDED TO
BE WALKED UPON OR TO SUPPORT WEIGHT OF ANY KIND. AS
DESIGNED AND MANUFACTURED, THE EQUIPMENT ROOFS DO NOT
MEET THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF A SAFE WALKING AND/OR
WORKING SURFACE UNDER OSHA 1910.22. UNDER NO
CIRCUMSTANCES SHOULD THE ROOF BE USED BY MAINTENANCE
PERSONNEL OR OTHERS FOR WALKING, STANDING, OR STORAGE OF
ANY KIND.

WHEN NECESSARY, ROOF ACCESS SHOULD BE SECURED THROUGH THE
USE OF A PROPERLY SUPPORTED PLATFORM THAT SATISFIES THE
MINIMUM LOAD REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED BY ASCE 7 (MINIMUM
DESIGN LOADS AND ASSOCIATED CRITERIA FOR BUILDINGS AND
OTHER STRUCTURES) AND ASCE 37 (DESIGN LOADS ON STRUCTURES
DURING CONSTRUCTION).

ADDITIONALLY, PERSONNEL SHOULD ALWAYS UTILIZE APPROPRIATE
FALL SAFETY PROTOCOLS WHEN USING AN ELEVATED PLATFORM. USE
OF THE ROOF IN A CONTRARY MANNER MAY RESULT IN INJURY
AND/OR DEATH.

SPECIAL INSPECTION INFORMATION:

SPECIAL INSPECTION SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR THE FOLLOWING
TYPES OF WORK AND SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH IBC SECTION
1705:

1. POST-INSTALLED ANCHORS INTO HARDENED CONCRETE.
PERIODIC INSPECTION REQUIRED.

2. HIGH STRENGTH BOLTING. OBSERVATION PRIOR TO AND
DURING BOLTING IS NOT REQUIRED. EACH CONNECTION
SHALL BE INSPECTED AFTER BOLTING.

3. FIELD WELDING. IF REQUIRED. RANDOM OBSERVATION
PRIOR TO AND DURING WELDING. EACH WELD SHALL BE
INSPECTED AFTER WELDING.

4. STRUCTURAL STEEL IN THE SEISMIC FORCE-RESISTING
SYSTEMS

STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTION:
A. THIS STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS SHALL BE
SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1704.3 OF THE
IBC.
B. THIS STATEMENT SHALL INCLUDE A SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL
INSPECTION SERVICES APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT.

THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR(S) SHALL KEEP RECORDS OF ALL
INSPECTIONS AND SHALL FURNISH INTERIM INSPECTION REPORTS TO
THE BUILDING OFFICIAL AND TO THE REGISTERED DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL IN RESPONSIBLE CHARGE ON A BI-WEEKLY BASIS.
DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION
OF THE CONTRACTOR FOR CORRECTION. IF THE DISCREPANCIES ARE
NOT CORRECTED, THE DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL AND THE REGISTERED DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL IN RESPONSIBLE CHARGE PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF
THAT PHASE OF WORK. A FINAL REPORT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS
DOCUMENTING REQUIRED SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND CORRECTIONS
OF ANY DISCREPANCIES NOTED IN THE INSPECTIONS SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL AND REGISTERED DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL IN RESPONSIBLE CHARGE AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE
PROJECT.

THE SPECIAL INSPECTION PROGRAM DOES NOT RELIEVE THE
CONTRACTOR OF THE RESPONSIBILITY TO COMPLY WITH THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. JOBSITE SAFETY AND MEANS AND METHOD
OF CONSTRUCTION ARE SOLELY THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR.

30,8
_o3g8=0oy
ZggEaLE
2 £ |2Es5gs:
© |[355E;ER
= O |§5sEiiz
= D |Esgesss
SBE L c o
OUTDOOR USE: oy ‘= |8EEzESy
) - 7)) LZHpESTE
- = 2.0858%8
THE EQUIPMENT IN THESE DOCUMENTS ARE NOT DESIGNED FOR = caB8EES5Q
OUTDOOR USE. IN THE EVENT THAT SUCH APPLICATIONS AND/OR O ] $E% 25t®
USES ARE CONTEMPLATED (IE ANY PORTION OF THE EQUIPMENT IS (0))] g =3 S5 2
EXPOSED TO THE ELEMENTS, NOT INCLUDING STACKS), THE 0] o) 2gc2cs3s
PURCHASER OF THE EQUIPMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING GFS o g g £5 E g;ig
SO THAT ADDITIONAL STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS CAN BE PERFORMED = ° 8 igg 39
AND THE NECESSARY MODIFICATIONS CAN BE MADE. =l A < Sef2gds
T <8 (Eoegsst
7, %°) > €8e5ec35
- X 0O —eEBYBE 4N
z>_|-n Uﬁédya‘égESg
< N w S _’\'§ 6 % < EI":J; g(ﬂ)
MY |Ebces2:25]
W =0R |5e8iEasss
- &8 |E9£553423
- © 4&)’ = 'H'd: 3
<234 |u;iifsesd
m‘_lo“l' S%E’EESEL}E
Omu® 53855380
N o S o oz2cZ8H
-l NS |EE3FELS2E
O -0 |£22225980
= i 45 oS ¢ 5 2 @
LN E LN
% S & a3
= (a\ ; ; (o
Sz e SEsEQ
|_
B =ZI85 ZI8 ol ZIB &
>_
<<
; N
1
<< O
| —
o <
X - =
O W
O 2 o
A QO 5
=z
—_ = 1
= g — <<
o (@») >
= O o D
n O - O
ABBREVIATIONS:
A.F.G. - ABOVE FINISH GRADE )]
AMU - AIR MAKE-UP UNIT wn >
BLDG ; BUILDING E E
CONC - CONCRETE O W
ESOW - EACH SIDE OF WEB = >=
EXIST - EXISTING | )
FDN - FOUNDATION é Q) TR
GA - GAUGE s > O
GRS - GRADES E T 2 N
IBC - INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE QO n 5 o
LBS - POUNDS S = o
MAX - MAXIMUM o’ = O O
MFR - MANUFACTURER (IT) (9,5) -
MIN - MINIMUM N a M O
NS/FS - NEAR SIDE AND FAR SIDE o w = O w =
o.C. - ONCENTER = 5 é s = Z <
OSHA - OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION S > W E << n E
PLF - POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT . 5 a 5 — X
PSF ; POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT o ('-',-)' o o ﬂ 8
T/B - TOP AND BOTTOM
TYP i TYPICAL ORDER/SERIAL NUMBER
U.N.O.ORUNO - UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE U178152-G
WF = WlDE FLANGE City of Puyallup
DevelapmlgréleEe;rgglndg”swmes DRAWING SET REVISION
‘Eri:r‘:::?ng lPub\icWorksl ROl 0
| Fire l Traffic l DRAWING

PRCTI20251520

01




A B C D E
. SINGLE SKIN WALL PANEL. . STEEL COLUMN. 1. BOLT LOCATION. 1. BOOTH ROOF STEEL BEAM - W8x10. 8°.,8
i _sgliss
. SINGLE SKIN BOOTH ROOF PANEL. . EXIST SLAB ON GRADE. 4" MIN I(_$jl == 2. STEEL COLUMN - W8x10. Eoggses
CONC THICKNESS. VERIFICATION e << o (7)) E |9EZ5£%5:
. TIE ANGLE - 2x2x14GA. OF SLAB NOT BY GFS. lL | > 6 352852
T 9 2B g 2%
| . 5/16"¢ BOLTS AT 6" O.C. TYP . FULL SHIM PACK. 1/4" MAX. NOT BY @) o |Soessft
< WHERE SHOWN. GFS U.N.O. //@ @ @\ ; € |oEgfocs
£ |8E3z8at
! V' . WELD EACH SHIM LAYER TO THE FLANGE WIDTH BEAM GAUGE BEAM = W |2zpESai
NEXT SHIM LAYER AND THE BASE GAUGE ol 'E  |2cl8583
PLATE AT THE CENTER OF EACH 4" 2" o = |s3igksd
FACE. ® |EZE%sls
% - 5" TO 5 3/4" 2 3/4" - : ) 8 |gS8esgs
= c 9 2 o e > =
= Z 7 |fgiesue
c > % oD 7 c
@ 8"TO 16 1/4" | 51/2" = Qg Sgfoegey
° = L < FEEEE
FLANGE o: SeoSZel
- " 7)) E823csy
A @—g- < WIDTH ) y - 00 CoEEREEay
' 2 : N 2R 2058550
] | < 0 EEE@SBiB}!
i I-I-E'-ﬂ‘,:’ 568, BEL g8
L o By [EgEEehuEs
<225 |iyidiek]
DF3C WALL/ROOF TIE LESG SHIM PACK DETAIL LE2B BEAM GAGE LE15A MOMENT FRAME (BOLTED FLANGE PLATE) 0oy CS5BSsys
0 ([c2gacggic
Omil 7 28555850
A . MAY NEED TO REMOVE BOLT AND 340 | 18" . SEE 3/8"® SCREW ANCHOR NOTES 1. STEEL BEAM OR COLUMN. 1. STEEL BEAM. —d R & 8 zE38ES58
NUT FOR INSTALLATION OF / / ON GSN. WO ® |22E255650
N - ANCHOR, ) 2. CEILING OR WALL PANEL (EACH 2. STEEL COLUMN. SE885c2520
T . EXIST SLAB ON GRADE 4" MIN CONC SIDE AS OCCURS).
4 o o . SEE 3/8"® SCREW ANCHOR NOTES A8 THICKNESS. VERIFICATION OF SLAB ae | @ 3. 1/4" TOP FLANGE PLATE.
1" 1 ON GSN. ) & IS NOT BY GFS. FLANGE WIDTH 3. 5/16"¢ BOLT AT 6" O.C. 3/16|
P L1 ° | 4. ALL 1/2"¢ BOLTS SHALL BE
RS . EXIST SLAB ON GRADE. 4" MIN S . DOOR JAMB - L3x3x1/4. 4. 2" FOR STEEL MEMBERS UP TO 5" INSTALLED USING STANDARD
@‘ > A SH A5 CONC THICKNESS. VERIFICATION - IN FLANGE WIDTH. LOCATE BOLT . 9/16"® ROUND HOLES PER THE
T e P N OF SLAB NOT BY GFS, . BASE ANGLE - L3x2x3/16 (LLH) x 2 w4 HOLES 1/2" (+1/32") FROM THE A 1 = ] A LATEST AISC SPECIFICATION.
| | SECTION A-A 1/2" LONG. EDGE OF FLANGE FOR STEEL - = =
A . SINGLE SKIN PANEL. 3/16| @ MEMBERS MORE THAN 5" IN 4 5. 1/4" BOTTOM FLANGE PLATE.
A BASE TIE ANGLE ' ' PLANGE WIDTH. /
: — — | 6. 1/4" TRANSVERSE STIFFENER PLATE.
o o o o "
A ? AL ? 5. 5/16" FOR STEEL MEMBERS UP TO B | I 7" & B
| 5" IN FLANGE WIDTH. 1/2" FOR 7. (2) ROWS OF BOLTS. (3) ROWS
| | STEEL MEMBERS MORE THAN 5" IN @ SHOWN FOR REFERENCE.
e 3/@ | FLANGE WIDTH.
o= | | 8. LOCATE ON BEAM GAGE. SEE BEAM
—f— - — GAGE DETAIL (LE2B).
| qg\ | _l A 3/16|
AT B / 9. WIDTH TO MATCH LEAST OF BEAM
@7 < §8 - < FLANGE WIDTH OR COLUMN FLANGE
44_._ e ew WIDTH.
SECTION A-A
. ) 10.1/4" SHEAR TAB. SEE BOLTED
@ i 11/4 3" TYP CONNECTION DETAIL (LE2A) FOR
PANEL OR TIE ANGLE TO SLAB CONNECTION JAMB TO SLAB CONNECTION SINGLE-SKIN PANEL AT WF /\ BOLT AND BOLT SPACING
DF5A LE10A LE7] G — REQUIREMENTS.
o o G
1. SINGLE SKIN PANEL. 1. STEEL COLUMN. °) °) oy @ 11.FOR PLATES OVER 8" IN LENGTH, "
USE 2" EACH END OF PLATE AND 1 N N £ o0
2. 5/16"¢ A307 BOLTS AT 6" O.C. 2. SEE 3/8"¢ WEDGE ANCHOR NOTES 21/2" 3" TYP@ 1/2" AT 6" O.C. MAX IN BETWEEN. & o|d |8 o
TYP. ON GSN. FOR PLATES 8" OR LESS IN LENGTH, | = B =
USE CONTINUOUS WELD. 2w g sl 5E 15 Q
3. EXIST SLAB ON GRADE. 4" MIN SECTION B-B o EBElz 2= Fl2 S|z &
CONC THICKNESS. VERIFICATION 12. TYP TRANSVERSE STIFFENER PLATE
- OF SLAB NOT BY GFS. TO COLUMN.
4. 1/4" BASE PLATE. 11/4" 13.5/16" MAX GAP. FILL GAP WITH
ESOW >3 757 7 FINGER SHIMS PRIOR TO
/@ 6. COLUMN DEPTH. SRR RN
7. 5" FOR COLUMNS WITH A FLANGE o) o) o < : > :
n 1_|
WIDTH LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 5 = N
AND MATCH THE COLUMN FLANGE 21/2" 3n Typ@ )
WIDTH FOR COLUMNS WITH FLANGE -1
1 WIDTHS GREATER THAN 5". < O
3/16] ~
SCALE 13/4" 13/4" 31/2" 31/2" SECTION A-A X = =
A &+ &+ Welding to be completed by an individual or fabricator O % ~
3"=1'-0 >~ P> who is WABO certified or approved by the Building o ) o
— — Official to perform the work. All welds must be inspected () )
0 © © 9 © and approved by a WABO certified special inspector. ] E j
- - + - o =
o o o q o . )] S >
PANEL TO PANEL CONNECTION * ¥ FLANGE PLATE MOMENT CONNECTION = O © D
DF1 ~— @ ~ @ LE3B 7 O~ O
. SINGLE SKIN WALL PANEL. 1. 1/2"® A325 BOLTS.
NOMINAL BEAM | NUMBER OF | SPACING OF
. SINGLE SKIN BOOTH ROOF PANEL. o | o ' DEPTH "D" BOLTS BOLTS 2. ALL BOLTS SHALL BE INSTALLED n
— USING STANDARD 9/16"9 ROUND E
. TIE ANGLE - 2x2x14GA. o o UP TO 5" 2 2" HOLES. (|7)
@ . 5/16"9¢ BOLTS AT 6" O.C. TYP @ @ 6" TO 7" 2 g 2" 3. MIN 1 1/4" EDGE DISTANCES. L>,-)
WHERE SHOWN. SECTION A-A 3/16V1 SECTION B-B 3/16V1 2 _ -
§ 8" 2 (2 3" I g & —
0 10" 3 21/2" = T 2N
BOOTH //@ BOOTH //@ o o < 0 o)
INTERIOR INTERIOR 12" 3 3" — = o 0
®\ 11/4" 11/4" a = @ O
o 14" 4 21/2" n o~
21/2" ] @ 8 m 0O
16" 4 3" - o < O w =
_ - _ 11/4" Ry S A = = 5
A 4 i ; -- -- : £ L 0
o | 18 5 3 — d D % — § LN IE
.= W4 I - - . N 2 L 'a) 1 ()] i
- O O T T @ SBE 3 8RO
e e 24" TO 27" 7 3" 0 ORDER/SERIAL NUMBER
W8 AND W10 W12 AND BIGGER o . " © U178152-G
%|  peeimec | DRAWING SET REVISION
- RO1 0
WALL/ROOF TIE COLUMN TO SLAB CONNECTION BOLTED CONNECTIONS (vt [asbr |
DF3A LESA LE2A ek | DRAWING
PRCTI20251520 02




A B C D E
OVEN OPERATING TEMP| BOOTH EQUIPMENT 35,8
: MINIMUM TEMP 100°F 0885y
NOTES: ~2388°%
DUCTWORK MAXIMUM TEMP raor | OPECIFICATIONS 8358582
1. BOOTH IS FABRICATED FROM UNPAINTED 18 O G S ELECTRIC COIL RECIRCULATION FAN 2] £ 2 ESE s ;;
GAGE GALVANIZED SHEET STEEL; PRE-PUNCHED N T BY F MAKE INDEECO PART # 1064188 2 8 23T 8o
AND COMPANION FLANGED FOR BOLT TOGETHER W 20 KW DIAMETER 33 o) o |38E5E5E
ASSEMBLY. MAX OUTLET TEMP | 250°F CFM 24,500 II:I € |SESp<?s
MODEL # 1083246 | STATIC PRESSURE 3 e [3E3zdat
2. BOOTH'S SUPPORT STRUCTURE IS FABRICATED QUANTITY 1 HORSEPOWER > = @ |2zpEsEf
FROM I-BEAM w/MOMENT CONNECTIONS; PRE-DRILLED AND MFG. RELEASE ROLHE VL - - wel858g
FACTORY PRIMED GRAY. - = VOLTAGE 230/460 (@) = (532868358
PHASE 3 N © £3 gf) §§§
3. DUCT SUPPORT NOT SUPPLIED OR DESIGNED BY GFS. ENCLOSURE TEFC Q 8585528
EQUIPMENT IS NOT DESIGNED TO SUPPORT DUCT. DUCT 42'-4 3/16" QUANTITY 1 G L= 5555258
SUPPORTS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RELIEVE THE EQUIPMENT CLEAR DEPTH EXAAUSTEAN 1 2 =) §§ £8588
OF ALL DUCT LOAD. 4'-11 3/8" - A< 552387 ¢
= DOOR SWING | PART # 1067933 : < 7, *gg &S E <
4. WALL SHUTTER, IF APPLICABLE, DOES NOT MEET ‘ - _ FAN SIZE 125 w © = 5 g S8 g“%: Z
NFPA CODE. DISCHARGE POINT MUST BE 6' FROM CFM 2,000 - & 00 SSE59E2 ,x
EXTERIOR WALL OR ROOF. — STATIC PRESSURE o => : u'\) §ﬁ_ 550 ; b L
- — HORSEPOWER 1.5 i < 0 S308 382
5. INCLUDED, BUT NOT SHOWN: L. n M £E5692mgz g
(1) CONTROL PANEL w/ SOFT START VFD & RECIPE ACTIVATION VOLTAGE 230/460 E — N §U§ goe<ds
(4) DOOR LIMIT SWITCHES | PHASE 3 —l o= o FIESSEEES
—— ENCLOSURE TEFC L=>"o0 |i PSEESE 2
6. DUE TO MINIMUM HEAT GAIN FROM RECIRC FANS, THE MINIMUM QUANTITY 1 (28] - O g 25858E5584%
OVEN OPERATING TEMPERATURE WILL BE DEPENDENT ON ] (TGHTS O muw?H c8805880%
AMBIENT AIR TEMPERATURE. AMBIENT TEMPERATURES ABOVE © , N & o C2EGESSE
75°F MAY NOT ALLOW FOR OPERATING THE OVEN AT THE MINIMUM & -l PART # AEWIZALED L O N Q [22EEiisio
OPERATING TEMPERATURE (100°F). ~ ' ;] SIZE 48 ZECL8852680
= J VI TUBES - (INCL.) 4
i J S TYPE LED
o] /..
1= A VOLTAGE 120/277
i RATING CLASS 1 DIV. 2
— ACCESS INSIDE
I QUANTITY 16
= PRODUCT DOORS
| SIZE 10'W x 7'H
| | TYPE SOLID w/ OBS
STYLE SWING
3 T _ QUANTITY 2
] R iud Il AT T AAI TN
OVEN TEMPERATURE THERMOCOUPLE — i ELECTRICAL INFO
\
TC 807 - 18" LENGTH = | OPERATING VOLTAGE
- " 480 VOLT 3PH 4W 60HZ
= 3-31/8" |~ FULL LOAD AMPS 131
) QTY 2 AF1 PROBES
« LARGEST MOTOR HP 25
) FOR EXHAUST AIR TOTAL HP 26.5
PROVING PLAN VIEW LIGHTING VOLTAGE 277
164 AMP MIN SERVICE REQ
o E.’ LN £ in
Note: Exhaust Termination Point. Per the International Fire Code and NFPA 33, the termination point for exhaust ducts THE EXHAUST FAN HAS BEEN SIZE"D WITH AN EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE (ESP) OF: 1 ¢ OF — |5 g P = g
discharging to the atmosphere shall not be less than the following distances: WHICH, AN ALLOWANCE OF 05 OF STATIC PRESSURE HAS BEEN MADE AVAILABLE FOR " Il § A=z =
o = N[ L m
1. 30 feet (9144 mm) from the lot line; CUSTOMER PROVIDED DUCT. IF THE DUCT ALLOWANCE IS NOT ACCURATE, PLEASE CONSULT GFS gz') ®|T = E -z = o
2. 10 feet (3048 mm) from openings into the building; FOR RESIZING OF THE FAN(S) O Mmoo 2|0 V| 22| O
3. 6 feet (1829 mm) from exterior walls and roofs; .
4. 30 feet (9144 mm) from combustible walls or openings into the building that are in the direction of the exhaust discharge;
5. 10 feet (3048 mm) above adjoining grade. HEATER HIGH LIMIT THERMOCOUPLE
n
6. 25 feet (7625 mm) from any unprotected opening in any noncombustible or limited combustible construction that are in the ELECTRIC HEATER TC 204 - 12" LENGTH QTY 2 AF1 PROBES
direction of the exhaust discharge.
oonn e S . . QTY 2 AF1 PROBES FOR RECIRC AIR PROVING
7. 25 feet (7625 mm) from any exit discharge or public way that are in the direction of the exhaust discharge. 12"W x 12"H SLIDE DAMPER w/ SCREEN ‘\ FOR HEATER AIR PROVING >
/) - << —~
; X = N
= . ™M
ydl= )% 1 ' -1
- AN ILE=H g Z &
= : : o <
: . I x b=
T T g w -~
= j = g O 2 a
== | L = / U —l () 0 >
g EE[ [ | — @l T Il g F o o W g
| — — QV o o
. _E \p = O o 2D
ES { 4] CI\ % ﬁ I
— M o £ E | 3 3 3 © 2,
EJJ EJJ E 520y | © m m W =
T = W o— O T P O >
O _ % =T ~g Q- x t
22 78 °F R : >
I = - ( | 101 Q = n
© iuj ; W - (D i
__ __ o) __ __ e = g —
o E — T = "IQ'
@) ~ Y
£ £ 3 i i T & 20 2
o)) (a'd
Q A N Qo
9-111/2" . 32'-0" _ o Y = L =
DOOR OPENING WIDTH WORKING DEPTH | z b E LZJ % <
- e < -
140" 33'-0" D2 O = TS LD oy
WORKING WIDTH OVERALL DEPTH o) E 9 a <DE Lo 8
= 0
. 15'-3 3/8" _ it et ORDER/SERIAL NUMBER
OVERALL WIDTH SIDE ELEVATION BACK ELEVATION =i U178152-G
FRONT ELEV AT|ON DRAWING SET REVISION
PRCTI20251520 RO1 0
REV DATE REFERENCE BY DESCRIPTION DRAWING
REVISION HISTORY 03




A

NOTE:
1. REFER TO GSN DRAWINGS & OTHER MANUALS FOR
ADDITIONAL DETAILS DURING INSTALLATION.

2. ATTACH DUCT BOX TO EXHAUST FAN USING

PROVIDED DRAWBAND AND HARDWARE.
SEE EXHAUST DETAIL.

3. DUCT SUPPORT NOT SUPPLIED OR DESIGNED BY GFS.
EQUIPMENT NOT DESIGNED TO SUPPORT EXHAUST DUCT.
DUCT SUPPORTS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RELIEVE THE
EQUIPMENT OF ALL EXHAUST DUCT LOAD.

4. SEE AF1 DETAIL FOR TYPICAL LOCATION FOR
AF1 & DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SWITCH.

5. IF THERE IS A POSSIBILITY OF CONDENSATION IN
SENSING LINES, INCLUDE DRIP LEG AT LOWEST POINT.

6. SENSING LINE MATERIAL TO BE SUITABLE FOR
OPERATING CONDITIONS AND LOCATION.

CEILING PANEL\
SECURE SCREEN /

USING #14x3/4" TEK SCREWS
OR FIELD DRILL AND BOLT

DETAIL A

(2) JUNCTION BOXES
(FIELD MOUNTED)

EXHAUST FAN —/

SECTION B-B

FRONT ISO VIEW

;EXHAUST STACK

AF1

\DUCT BOX

HIGH

Low

EXHAUST AIR
DIFFERENTIAL
PRESSURE SWITCH

LOCATED IN GVT
CONTROL PANEL

AF1 DETAIL

D E
SKID |ITEM|QTY PART NUMBER NEW PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL é‘ESH ks :f.f
5 3§
1)1 CA-STRO1 CA-STRO1 STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY 1810 S58ont
S95®oL
2 |1 CA-BAY01 CA-BAY01 BAY ASSEMBLY 547 £ % 5_5 53
mAO=REE
3|1 CA-BAY02 CA-BAY02 BAY ASSEMBLY 624 % g Sos £§:
o88€583
4 1 CA-BAY03 CA-BAY03 BAY ASSEMBLY 624 o :-\ ;;E é 'g § (é @
osle o<
501 CA-BAY04 CA-BAY04 BAY ASSEMBLY 569 l': £ [328E343
SEZETSE
6 | 1 | CA-RECIRCDUCTASM | CA-RECIRCDUCTASM | RECIRCULATION DUCTWORK 2941 = ﬁ 2 2 s22 g;
- B 52% UE 3
7 1 CA-FAN-ASSEMBLY CA-FAN-ASSEMBLY | RECIRC FAN AND PLENUM ASSEMBLY 1738 S é £ Q"E ,g: § 3 é
- 28 22w
8 |1 CA-DUCTASM CA-DUCTASM INTERNAL OVEN DUCT 1839 | s §ES SEsy
SES By
9 |2 CA-PDO1 CA-PDO1 PRODUCT DOOR | 120.000 X 84.000 33 | (9 O |5EEEsst
i Qc 500
10 | 1 1067933 1067933 FAN | JR-125 | 2000 | 1.00” | 1.5 HP | 230-460/3/60 Generic | 43 2 o égﬁ §§5
68,-.m3lo
ci1| 11 | 2 S-PFA25-22-120 1018276 FAN SUPPORT ANGLE | 2x2x120 (CUT TO FIT) L2x2x1/4 | 32 E 2 ff) c g5 EfEs
$83555%
6| 121 CD-DB-MN CD-DB-MN DUCT BOX MAIN ASSEMBLY | NYB JR-125 “ | W 8 g Esipsss
=] S8TEES
c6 13 1 CD-DB01-DB CD-DB01-DB DRAWBAND | NYB JR-125 | 4.000 | FOR 13.750 DIA COLLAR 18 GA 4 z >= K’ E gé % qé_% E 0
C2EOSc¥Q
c6 | 14 |1 CD-DB01-SC CD-DB01-5C DUCT BOX SCREEN | NYB JR-125 | 12.375 x 30.125 18 GA 3 E ; uﬂ; g 22=55828
t888cge=
- zEB g_;ggggﬁg
(@] 1 2= 0555%8
< 0 |[fofcos55E53
D253 [Eiziii
o i 8 0 59 28808
(] 1 = ;’g E53%® E
@5/16"x1 1/2" TAP - R & 8 %j s EEE‘; £
BOLT AND NUT sEEggSy
O~Oe 558 ;52
235085 E0
Z858°98%0
ADJUST DAMPER POSITION TO SET
OVEN PRESSURE AT A SLIGHT
NEGATIVE. ONCE SET, FIX MANUAL
QUADRANT ARM IN PLACE WITH
DETAIL B A #12x1 1/4" TEK SCREW.
DRAWBAND DETAIL
BUTT FAN AND DUCT BOX
TOGETHER, WRAP DRAWBAND -
AROUND THE CONNECTION. =)
TIGHTEN @5/16"x1 1/2" TAP BOLT y "
AND NUT TO CINCH CONNECTION. — N Hon
" |z Sl E Y
DUCT BOX INSTALLATION DETAIL w © g ulu B3 z2 o
— — 2 2|2 A
g Xz O |3 o~
» | Hd N|x ; o OO
>
<L —
=5
-1
s (o))
X <
X |-
o wu %
O 2 o
o9 >
O Z 4
=
e g — <
s 0335
& O~ Qa
wn
=
L
l_
%))
>
(]
o) —
Z W 4
> = > N
@ T2 N
- = = a 9
S w Zn X
% 3 oz O
0 < AR
—
e N O O w %
> Z A § o =z =2
City of Puyallp g R m Z § put] E
Development & Permitting Services 8 i > = [a) LN o
ISSUED PERMIT =D O F <« N~ &
Buiing ORDER/SERIAL NUMBER
e BACK ISO VIEW Engineering (| Public Works U178152-G
SOME COMPONENTS HIDDEN ,T”m DRAWING SET REVISION
9 RO1 0

Y14
S

PRCTI20251520

DRAWING
04




A B C D E

PART |NEW PART LBS. . e
NOTE: SKID|ITEM|QTY| \vaer | NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL| % 8 § ]
1. SEE SE NOTES & DETAILS FOR BOLTS & NUTS FOR .9 38
STRUCTURE TO STRUCTURE CONNECTIONS. C8 | 16 | 1 | CS-BOL | CS-BO1 | BEAM ASSEMBLY | W8x10 | 167.090 138 Eoldzzt
2. SEE SE NOTES & DETAILS FOR ANCHORS TO SECURE €8 | 17 | 1| CS-B0O2 | CS-BO2 |BEAM ASSEMBLY | W8x10 | 167.090 138 ETasge
STRUCTURE TO FLOOR. (BY OTHERS) 7)) £ [=8s58:2
3. SEE SE NOTES & DETAILS FOR ANCHORS TO SECURE c8 | 18 1 CS-B03 CS-B03 | BEAM ASSEMBLY | W8x10 | 167.090 139 z o g g 8 g £g
- 06585
BAY TO FLOOR. (BY OTHERS.) C8 | 19 | 1 | CS-B04 | CS-B04 | BEAM ASSEMBLY | W8x10 | 167.090 138 (o) ; %5 §§ e Z,
T % O 2
IF BEAM STIFFENERS: @ @ C8 | 20| 1 | CS-BO5 | CS-BO5 | BEAM ASSEMBLY | W8x10 | 167.090 140 ll:l £ é%@ £3y gn
1. USE @5/16" x 3/4" BOLTS & NUTS FOR BEAM STIFFENER TO £ |55805%55
€8 |21 | 5| CSCO1 | CS-CO1 | COLUMN ASSEMBLY | W8x10 | 116.248 106 2358E5°
STRUCTURE CONNECTIONS. HOLES AND PADS USED FOR . @ | | 3 E 85255358
SECURING RECIRCULATION ]: ! C8 |22 | 5| €S-C02 | CS-CO2 | COLUMN ASSEMBLY | W8x10 | 116.248 106 ) © |EEfgasE
FAN AND PLENUM, N y y = |c5s2828°
ORIENT AS SHOWN C17| 23 | 2 | CP-BSTO1 | CP-BSTO1 | BEAM STIFFENER, 5.500 x 71.313 12GA | 22 b7 g g 2% < §§ g
. C20 | 24 | 80 | 1072730 | 1072730 | PAD | SHIM | MOMENT | 16 GA | 2.0000 X 5.0000 | 16GA | 0 (U] o |5ZgEs §§
(7] P
1) @ 3 Z o |5Egcit:
o c o F
(18) PRCTI20251520 || 5 2 & B3e2223
> T >L 0w
I TERREEE
N ORIENT TOP HOLES FACE City of Puyallup 7)) & £ESS85589 g
K OUT FOR RECIRCULATION Pokpp1 £ Penin i E - fg 287E88s
. FAN CONNECTION —efEETEY
3% i
el (18 n SE85c593
| Engineering - o - B gé %Eg%? g
| Fire | Trafic | <°; ! L5 9F2588
- z°.Q |"nizglgs
T 8—-85 pbgalgce
1 S3E538%
% 1.75" BOLTS ORNWO (f9izizsat
ONS8 [Figiiiz
SHIMS HO® |5LEf5i83
$S85858
ZhosLeLLeo
[
| o 1.50" BOLTS
/
N 1.50" BOLTS
\ -
=)
[Fo]
;; N = Te}
> [=NPS < N
g | 8E R
=
Y4 %3 Vw D8 =E &
0 i LN
w = > =>
S nE PERE S
>
<L —
=~
l )
: Z &
X <
ORIENT THESE HOLES FACE OUT ¥ - =
. FOR DOOR JAMB CONNECTION 8 g -
o
5 e g8 >
N o Z O
o=
e Q- <<
s 90385
& O - a
[
I
.9 E "
T w
S =
?-O ] :OI E
o E E;\% [9)]
&) z c>/-)
(<} >
= _ [} —
om Z W4
= g3
w T & N
3 2o
< = 0 O
m Lox ~
-8 | ghg
22 F O w =
= [t QO 1) =z =2
= W o] [ < LN |—
=2 a =2+ X
o S = a O wn O
= wn @A < N QO
ORDER/SERIAL NUMBER
13-11 9/16" U178152-G
FACE TO FACE DRAWING SET REVISION
140"
WORKING WIDTH RO1 0
15'-3 3/8" DRAWING
OVERALL WIDTH 05




A

E

NOTE:

1. USE @5/16" x 3/4" BOLTS & NUTS FOR PANEL CONNECTIONS.

2. ATTACH INTERNAL DUCT SLEEVE TO RECIRCULATION DUCT
PLENUM BEFORE ATTACHING CEILING PANELS TO SLEEVE.
SEE DETAIL AND INTERNAL DUCT DRAWING.

3. SEE GSN DRAWING FOR PANEL ANCHORING DETAILS.

RECIRCULATION
FAN PLENUM

#14 TEK SCREWS
6" 0.C.

SLEEVED DUCT SECTION

PLENUM-DUCT CONNECTION

EXPLODED FOR CLARITY

BOOTH CEILING
PANEL

P
PART  |NEW PART LBS. 5 3
SKID |ITEM|QTY | \/mBer | NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL| £\~ A E Ly
£56%808E
C16| 25 | 1 | CP-DO2 | CP-DO2 | PANEL, 23.688 x 107.625 18GA | 43 5 g8 5ol
iz as T o
C17| 26 | 1 | cP-DO3 | CP-DO3 | PANEL, 23.688 x 107.625 18GA | 43 7)) £ |z8s58¢%
csgEQy
C16| 27 | 1 | cP-DO4 | CP-DO4 | PANEL, 23.625 x 119.250 18GA | 47 4 S &gfgg_é %3
- 28552y
C15| 28 | 1 | CP-DO5 | CP-DO5 | PANEL, 25.250 x 84.000 18GA | 36 2 g‘ g B3 S g; £
= SE£Eg¢g o
C15| 29 | 2 | CP-HO6 | CP-HO6 |PANEL | H | 18 GA | 24.000 X 70.625 X 2.000 | 18 GA | 27 |5 < 55553 § s
or¥EERS
C15| 30 | 4 | CP-HO7 | CP-HO7 |PANEL |H |18 GA | 24.000 X 70.625 X 2.000 | 18 GA | 28 = ‘e |s55%s2 g
— 5528088
C15| 31 | 2 | CP-HO8 | CP-HOS | PANEL | H | 18 GA | 36.000 X 70.625X 2.000 | 18GA | 39 | © = |z §58czs
®SEcac*
C15| 32 | 2 | CP-HI1 | CP-H11 |PANEL|H |18 GA | 18.000 X 70.625 X 2.000 | 18 GA | 22 0 -g 2Z55s 2p
- £555209
C15| 33 | 2 | CP-J02 | CP-JO2 |PANEL, |J| 18 GA | 25.813 x 70.625x 2.000 | 18 GA | 27 ng ) §§ ;f% §82
58 2
C15| 34 | 1 | CP-U02 | CP-UD2 |PANEL, 84.000 x 24.000 18GA | 32 =) (t’:) §85pc23
S8®>6o
C17| 35 | 1 | CP-UD3 | CP-UD3 | PANEL, 84.000 x 3.250 18GA | 7 % 3 = I
£ Qs 0Q9®8
- X 00 sgelges
Z>hn Z:88558y
I—I<I\w S2oE33c%S
< 28 E 28980
(18 ; n M S8g3gagd
gl |Ee25Eisly
o=73 2" 582588
LZ7 0 |Fofzsies
- ) uf2z95de
O muw @ I TEEE3%E
aNWo |c5-22zet
NVNO |2:880385
O-0m |3529:75¢8
£25.8,.E0
Z338282%20
=)
[Fo]
;; N = Te}
> o % g (oY}
Iz N RS
Y4 %3 Vw D8 =E &
0 i LN
[G11= > >
SRIE PERE ZE
>
<L —
=~
3
s (o))
X <
X =
o wn =
323
o Z O
[ B |
e g — <
s 90385
& O - a
>
wn
. =
l_
)
>
n
O] —
Z W4
> £33
n X
= 0O
> = a4
_ = 0 ®)
) w €
5 88 d
=) O w
Z : 2 o =2 Z S
City of Puyallup o o > E <>( ﬂ E
Development & Permitting Services 8 6 < 5‘ O wmnm O
ISSUED PERMIT s o @A < N O
ASSEMBLED VIEW Buing - ORDER/SERIAL NUMBER
[wi's
Engineering || Public Works U178152'G
[ e || e ||| DRAWINGSET REVISION
RO1 0
DRAWING

PRCTI20251520

06




1 1
SZ02 T ‘suoAnios BUSIU 124019 @ qc0e/s/8 T/££86 VM 'dNT11IVANd TTZ/6 YO "ANV1Ld0d
*sjuabe 10 ‘S33eYe SH ‘S4D 03 AYIIGRN] INOYIM PUB S [0S S,IBWO0ISND I SI UOREILISA
uaLM JNOYIM 3sn Auy "310a(oid Jaylo Aue uo JO J9PJO BY] JO SUOISURIXD UO SIBYI0 JO Jawoisn) Aq asn-ai o) 31va M3IIAIY =
39e3Ns 3q 03 P33USSLIdaI JO PAPUBIUI 30U SI JuKd I3 “J2ASMOY *ISpI0 JuWdINbD B Y3IM LUORI3UUOD Ul 20UBIS) AVM TVIY1SNANI T09T JATIA AYEE AN STSL S
pue uopewojul 10y jurid auj 4O SaId0D UlRIRI pue Bew Aew Jawoisn) Juawdinbs painjoejnuBW-S49) 10) MM % Lo
J19pI0 3seyRINd 0 PRRUOD PaIndexe-AlIny e 03 Juensind S49 4o [eroidde usTILIM SSaIdX® Y3 INOYIM UORRUILEXD xooo I_Mﬁ_ou m_\/_ml_lm>m OZHIWHZHH_ DMUZ<>D< W @
10y saped J3U30 03 PARILGNS 10 Jauuew Aue uj peonpoda Jo pasn g 03 30U SI 3T *(,549,) D11 ‘suonnjos A9 MIIATY =) ﬁ...U 3
Buiysiuid [eqojo Jo Apadodd 2j0s BU3 I UIRISYY PaUIRIUD UoReULIOju! || pue Julid SIYL 310N LNVLYOdWI =N m
G20e/st/L OL dIHS oLaos|Z D TN
[~a'e) o
wod bulysiuyjeqo|s 8£/8-8¥8-008 3LV aR|. |3
1
VSN 8SbS IM ‘03SSO soL 820
A1dW3ASSY Ava (g 23
avod AVMYON TELCT A8 NMYQ ° |ER
— <
SNOILNTOS SNIHSINIL Tvd019 W01 =.8/L C0AVE-YD X
31V0S Od4NI 13A0W
43 ¢|e|x|n|a|e ¢ Bel.]|
—u 3 sllelll 3
J - oSl S || B
Slslslslgs|sls AH.HMWWWTB
A RCARCERUERCARCARY £
= |0 |o|w|wo|n|wx S e s 2 Lo
P R I B B A ] 222 25 |lel | ON
z S22 EEl | ©
olo|lo 2 i N
I=3R=3R=] 2 L
8|88 —
NN T
X | X[ X C
218181888 x
J i|®©| ®| ® i
SI<|ZIE 2] o
wwml X[ X|X|wWw
2leiglglglg
AEIEIEEEE
=Rl R I ECE RCR R
x| x |22 0 ) x
24 o | o ™
218/8|3|3|3 &
HRHEEET:
<l<|e|lelE|l<
22888
P e e 1 e Y e Y
T|z|T|z|T|
JEUY T ()
D|o|lD|D|o|D
ZzZ|l 2| 2| 2| 2|2
gIEE|E|E|E
=
X o ||| -
i
EEEHNHEE
WW 5|6|/5/6|8|5
o N[ ||| o
w
FHEEEEE
o HEHEEE
W NN~
=
w OINl ||
Elm|lenlao| T«
Qlo|lvo|lo|[n|wn|lv
< — i i — el i
5|0|0|0|0|0|0
¢
¢
¢
¢
=
£ &
I [a)
o V]
= =
%) e
> ¢
= ]
=] =
£z
g B
5 g
i+
Nm =
52 8
SESN
.. w
WSE 8
o . .
Z— ~




Gcoe/s/8

1£€86 VM ‘dNTTVANd

T12£6 YO ‘ANV1LY0d

DRAWING
08

— AVM TVIYLSNANI T09T INNQ QUEE AN STSL |, |
4004 13a0D SWILSAS ONIHSINI4 AIONVAQY (£ |3
Ag M3IATY 27
S202/ST/L oL diks oL qios |2 I
3iva mm N
SOL i
A8 NG ATBI3SSY AVE|E |5
W0-T = .8/ €0AVE-YD| |2
3TV0S OdNI 13AOW
A
[0 ﬁ

PRCTI20251520

§20¢ JT1 ‘suonnjos Buiysiutd [eqold @
*syuabe 1o ‘sajeljyje s) ‘S49 03 AYjIGe!| JNOYIM PUB S 9J0S S IBWOISND IB S| UOREIYLIDA
uaLM JNOYIM 3sn Auy "310a(oid Jaylo Aue uo JO J9PJO BY] JO SUOISURIXD UO SIBYI0 JO Jawoisn) Aq asn-ai o)
3|qeyns aq 03 pajuasa.dal 10 papuajul Jou s Juid Siyy ‘JaAsmoy L1apio Juswdinbs ue yIm UORIBUUOD Ul BOUISRI
pue uonewJojul 1oj Juiid ay3 Jo saidod uieal pue axew Aew Jawolsn) -Juawdinbs painjoejnuew-s49 1oy
19p40 aseypund 1o 1oeu0d payndaxa-Ajiny e 03 Juensind S49 Jo [eaosdde uspLIM Ssa1dxe BY3 JNOYIM UORUIWEXD
10 saiped J2yj0 0} papIWgNS Jo Jauuew Aue up paonpoldal 1o pasn aq 03 Jou st 31 *(,549.) D11 ‘suoin|os
Buiysiuld [eqol9 Jo Apadoud 3j0s aU) S| UIRJAY} PaUIRIUOD UONRERULIOJUI [ pue Juld SIYL :3LON LNVLIOdWI
.
woorbulysiuyjeqo|b 8€/8-88-008
1
VSN 8S4/¥S IM '03SSO
T
£9 |25 R |R|®
=k
-
<
= <l ||| << | <
£ |6|0|0|0|0|0
= |w|o|o|n|w
=3 gl el R ) e i
=
olol|o
S| S|
ele|e
o~ o~ o~
x| x| <
o|lo|w | wv|wv| o
g18|2e|8|3|8
MREIEIEIR
X[ X | = ||| x
Ww|Wwix|X|X|wn
|3 |ololell
g |s|s|38|3|8|w
wl( o alalelelel 2
IR IEIELRS
o XX | | | —| x
I~ ol9|lac ||| ®
2 |3|8|9|9|9|&
w e} o] e}
a |35 |55(Q
<|l<|e|lelel<
S8z z|z|d
olo|2 8|8
~— ~— _ p ) _ ~—
= = = B o - o = =
JET (T BTSN [
w w w w w w
HHEHHE
a a a a a (=N
=
X | ol || |w| o
LE [e|le|le|e|eo
a I |||~
P ol ol Bl Bl Bl
I | =S |a|la|a|a|a|ls
m= [O|C|OC|O|0C|0O
=
oo | |w| o
Ehleiee|le|e|o
g | T T|T|F D
as aloa|la|o o |6
= |C|OC|C|C|C |0
W o~ o < o~ o o
o
=
o o|lN|lo|la|lo| o
= [SERCERCE RN SRS
=
=] w|lo|lw|w|n|wv
g Pl e e Rt e et
35 [SARSARSARSANSANS)
[a)
@)
¢
¢
9
‘
[an]
%]
g =
< =
o w
o a
2 g
<C » 2
= o
2 I
= ]
=] =
s <
5 8
nan e
- [©]
. &
3CNJ =
x
28 2
=5 =
L W 73}
QW o
w w
OO W
ES0 o
o . .
Z— o~




C D | E

NOTE:

1. USE @5/16" x 3/4" BOLTS & NUTS FOR PANEL

CONNECTIONS.

2. SEE GSN DRAWING FOR ANCHORING DETAILS.

#14 TEK SCREWS
6" 0.C, \

/ DUCT LIPS

RECIRC INTAKE DUCT

|_ T INTAKE GUARD

]

RECIRC DUCT SECTION

SEE RECIRC DUCT PRINT

BOOTH CEILING
PANEL

42

43

44

/

P
PART |NEW PART LBS. g g
SKID |ITEM|QTY| \jMBER | NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |y~ ) % %5
£5898%
Cl6 | 25 | 1 | CP-D02 | CP-DO2 |PANEL, 23.688 x 107.625 18GA | 43 = 88 5ol
ic 2672
C17 | 26 | 1 | CP-DO3 | CP-DO3 |PANEL, 23.688 x 107.625 18GA | 43 (7)) £ |z8s58¢%
°88Ega
Cl6 | 27 | 1 | CP-DO4 | CP-DO4 |PANEL, 23.625 x 119.250 18GA | 47 | & S &ggg_ﬁ %3
a 28584
C15 | 29 | 2 | CP-HO6 | CP-HO6 |PANEL |H |18 GA | 24.000 X 70.625 X 2.000 | 18 GA | 27 g g‘ ‘EE % g; £
— SESESER
C15 | 30 | 4 | CP-HO7 | CP-HO7 |PANEL |H |18 GA | 24.000 X 70.625 X 2.000 | 18 GA | 28 |5 < 55553 '§§
or¥EERS
C15 | 31 | 2 | CP-HO8 | CP-HO8 |PANEL | H |18 GA | 36.000 X 70.625 X 2.000 | 18 GA | 39 ' ‘e |255° 2
— 2T 9,6 E
c15 | 33 | 1| cp-302 | cP-J02 |PANEL [J]18GA|25.813x 70.625x2.000 | 18GA | 27 | @ "—'; 2 §§ §ez%
sEecEcd
C18 | 42 | 1 | CP-DO1 | CP-DO1 |PANEL, 47.875 x 59.875 18GA | 21 0 -g 8z8g § o
— seEg520
C17 | 43 | 2 | CP-DLO1 | CP-DLO1 | DUCT LIP, 7.688 x 2.063 x 47.875 18GA | 6 ng <)) %g 3258 g
8Sw oo £
Cl7 | 44 | 2 | CP-DLO2 | CP-DLO2 | DUCT LIP, 7.688 x 2.063 X 59.875 18GA | 8 = 0 5:) §S8Eses
c Q- :u_ :
C15 | 45 | 1 | CP-HO9 | CP-HO9 |PANEL |H |18 GA | 18.000 X 70.625 X 2.000 | 18 GA | 22 % g D 258 £z Eg
13 S592%
C15 | 46 | 1 | CP-H10 | CP-H10 |PANEL|H |18 GA | 30.000 X 70.625 X 2.000 | 18GA | 33 [ =i : *Q &3 §§§§§
E2GEERCM
C15 | 47 | 1 | CP-JO3 | CP-JO3 |PANEL, |J|18GA |37.813x70.625x2.000 | 18GA | 38 E < Q o |S3E35:3%
SSpE%0 59
C15 | 48 | 2 | CP-UO1 | CP-UO1 |PANEL, 60.000 x 11.313 18GA | 12 L = ﬂ £8fes5832
B |S285538s
<93 |gfeEicis
4 =] Fsp68s53
Moy |u835§sis
™M [EPEEcE502
OmW T |o5Es55%s
A NAS |Iss=2is
ND O 12,2835
O-O® ESEf588
E35090-£0
Z838¢82%0
48
=)
LN
< IS\ £ n
> o[> < o
e S |8
=
Y4 %3 Vw D8 =E &
[o0] i LN
O|E > >
SRIE PERE ZE
>
< ~
= 5
-
s (o)
¥ <
X
o w =
223
oL Z 3
—
e g — <
s 08 5
/ 5 O~ &
v
=
T
|_
wn
>
' n
. O] —
\ > w -
; T35 R
n x [e))
— 0 po
’ 2 80
= [ EaY
S W @ o %
) O w
zZ > 0 =z =2 j
= 8 < g < =
= m [ LN
8 L > a 2 4 X
, 83 X 3 B nh O
City of Puyallup = o %) << N QO
Development & Permitting Services
s el ORDER/SERIAL NUMBER
Building mﬂ \ U178152'G
DRAWING SET REVISION
Engineering || Public Works ASSEMBLED VIEW \\\
RO1 0
e Tafic
DRAWING

PRCTI20251520

09




A B D | E
SKID|ITEM|QTY|  PART NUMBER | NEW PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL E'ng 3 %’
NOTE: S 3§
1. USE @5/16" x 1" BOLTS & NUTS FOR PLENUM ASSEMBLY ANGLE c13| 49 | 1 1064188 1064188 FAN | PLUG | PLR-33 | 24500 | 3.00" | 25 HP | 230-460/3/60 | Generic | 1115 25803t
' GoEmaC
TO TOP BEAM FLANGE. SEE BACK SIDE VIEW. C14| 50 | 1 | CP-PLENUM-ASMBLY | CP-PLENUM-ASMBLY | PLENUM WITH STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY 555 25 Eg 3
2. USE @1/2"x1" BOLTS & NUTS FOR PLENUM SUPPORTS TO BEAM 7)) g |zEssfs
STIFFENER CONNECTIONS. c17| 51 | 2 CP-PLPO4 CP-PLPO4 PANEL, 1.500x35.000 12AL | 3 > s |szuii;
3. USE @3/4"x1 1/2" BOLTS & NUTS FOR PLENUM SUPPORT ANGLES O |28E8E5°3
TO LIFTING LUG PADS WELDED TO TOP OF BEAM & TO TOP OF 7] 52| 2 CP-PLPO6 CP-PLP06 PANEL, 1.500x38.000 12AL | 3 (o] o |22 82584
Q -
PLENUM ASSEMBLY STRUCTURE. c17| 53 | 2 CP-PLS01 CP-PLS01 PLENUM SUPPORT, 2.000 x 68.625 12GA | 4 ll:l £ é:é 23498
SESE2ER
ci1| 54 | 2 CS-PSAOL CS-PSAO1 PLENUM SUPPORT ANGLE, 2.000x2.000x89.813 L2x2x1/4 | 24 s = 23352288
= 'c |gs55els
So2ygcsl
o £ |l
] SEZcEC2
N 0 9 |3z5525¢
‘ C) 2 |35E:%30
Z O |5Bpiitz
- Qg 882523
<<V 58T255%
Ho> [F.ifli
- X 0 SgeEges
> 0 £3¢c8282
Z 2N 2855958
- IgFo [s:595s58R
SLaE8niy
L 3w m £888s582
- S5 [Sz5og8st
<93 |gfeEicis
2 0 FS95863
m N < L os0F EQWV
oggw g5328gce
1 ~“E2853®E
@3/4"x1 1/2" BOLT AND NUT - N a S c9zeczet
< sBEQYYS <
O-0m |zfipPlss
£3508:E0
Z338282%20
D @3/4"x1 1/2" BOLT AND NUT
.
@1/2"x1" BOLT
AND NUT
SECURE PANEL AROUND FAN
USING #12x1 1/4" TEK SCREWS
= [Te] w
@5/16"x1" BOLTS AND NUTS ) N £ 0
TE L SE LES
=
Y Iz w08 =8 5
g =l O |3 o~
» —|a Hd N|x ; x 00
>
SN
™M
-4 ©
BACK SIDE VIEW < o
(PLENUM STRUCTURE TO BEAM) o ln_c <
o ‘-3 =
(@) o
g8 >
o Z O
[ B |
e g — <
s 90385
& O - a
>
)
Z 0
%) =
n L
< [
RECIRCULATION s ‘->’_’
FAN PLENUM =) %]
#14 TEK SCREWS & 2w
i
£ 0.C BOOTH CEILING s> & =P
PANEL 2 N N X o
m = 0O
s Z Zn X
L C g ©
n 2 ™ >
9% | g8g
e X LLL) O w %
SLEEVED DUCT SECTION E T x o =2 Z
: g = 5 P <un B
City of Puyallup a 8 =) A —
Development & Permitting Services g 6 o o < m 8
PLENUM-DUCT CONNECTION e A T
uliaing Pla
EXPLODED FOR CLARITY ! U178152-G
Engineering
: ‘ DRAWING SET REVISION
Fire | Traffic | RO]. 0
PRCTI20251520 DRAWING

10




520/S/8 T£€86 VM 'dNTIVANd T12£6 ¥O ‘ANYLYOd
— AVM TVI1SNANI T09T INNA QUEE AN STSL |, |
4004 13a0D SWILSAS ONIHSINI4 AIONVAQY (£ |3
Ag M3IATY W..h_ ®
G20e/st/L OL dIHS oLaos|Z D g
i
wod*burysiuyyjeqolb 8€/8-818-008 3lva mm F:
VSN 8S/bS IM ‘03SSO SOL 55|13
avOd AVMYON TELZT A8 NMYG DNANIAOTVNEINDE 12 S
SNOILNTOS SNIHSINI4 1va019 W0-T = .9T/T1 WSYIONA-VO| |3
3TV0S OdNI 13AOW
£ 5 (8| = — | O
Eh g mm el | N
= B =8| Lo
5 & ie =l | S
= o me £ m @ (@)
Wk g3 | &
ZlEle . =
z %38 e
ElE|&|x
Z w |5 a
AHIHE
qEE g
HHE S
IR =
aoalalg Z(=
HEIEIE ol
Wiz
~ = wn
s |5|8]2 ik
5|88 <8
a a W
° 2

SKID|ITEM|QTY
55
56
57

c7
c7
c1

CA-DO5

/
S

7
CA-DO4

CA-DO5
CA-DO5

CA-DO5

CA-DO1

) /
OO
OO —
et /

N\ COOOOoOORO,

CA-DO3
CA-DO1

) SUOOTIOONONTN

CA-DO1

\‘00000000000

CA-DO1

QOEOONORO0
QRTORTIOOOOD
- O

CA-D05
CA-DO5
CA-DO1
CA-DO1

CA-DO1

BOOTH CEILING

PANEL

e

SLEEVED DUCT SECTION

CA-DO1

FAN PLENUM

DUCT CONNECTION

RECIRCULATION
EXPLODED FOR CLARITY
SECTION A-A

CA-DO1

PLENUM

CA-DO1
N

J
o
o

CA-DO1

OO0
QOOTITRONTN
ORI
SOOI
OROTHTIOTOTD

w
=
w
4
O
&
K
w
T
<+
i
*

CA-DO1

QOO0
QTRTIRINOTD
OO

1. SEE FINAL INSTALL DRAWINGS FOR INDIVIDUAL

DUCT SECTION ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS.
2. INSERT THE SLEEVE OF DUCT SECTION 1 3/4"

INTO PLENUM. TEK SCREW SLEEVE TO PLENUM

USING #14 x 3/4" TEK SCREWS.
3. BOLT DUCT SECTIONS TOGETHER USING

@5/16"x3/4" BOLTS & NUTS.
4. BEND TABS ON DUCTWORK INWARD TO

ADJUCT AIRFLOW AS NEEDED.

NOTES:




A B C D E
NEW PART LBS. . e
NOTE: SKID|[ITEM|QTY|  PART NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |y~ 8 § ]
1. V/:}-;-Iﬁgggjig %ERCETAISﬁg EO%JSS g;iémﬁ%;lﬁTTHE FELD C12| 58 | 1 CD-D07 CD-D07 | ELBOW | 90 DEG | 48.000 X 60.000 247 £5 E - 2 ‘g
. 2gEmcaa
2. FOR DUCT ASSEMBLY REFER TO DUCTMATE ASSEMBLY c5 | 59 | 12 CD-D08-A CD-D08-A | DUCT | 18 GA | 60.000 X 40.000 18GA | 45 £E35338
sa58EE
; an EIIE%T@F%?‘TEI’\?% I\':I?IFKEEEO'LVSIBE CUTTORIT IN HIELD c5 | 60 | 12 CD-D08-B CD-D08-B | DUCT | 18 GA | 48.000 X 40.000 18GA | 27 % g gfgg €35
. . < =3 S = \5_ %
4. FOR ALL NON DUCTMATE TO DUCTMATE CONNECTIONS, C5 | 61 | 24| DU-DMG-05850 1030454 | DUCTMATE ANGLE | GALVANIZED | 58.500 246-419 | 5 (o) ; %E g: ¢ z,
USE #10 TEK SCREWS AT 6" O.C. 8go5<E
5. FOR DUCTMATE TO DUCT LIP CONNECTIONS, USE #14x3/4" TEK SCREWS C5 | 62 | 24| DU-DMG-04650 1029491 | DUCTMATE ANGLE | GALVANIZED | 46.500 246-419 | 4 II:I .E é:%% '§§ % g
" . S 9 o5
USE #14 TEK SCREWS AT 6" O.C. @ 6" 0.C. TO ATTACH RECIRC c20| 63 | 48 246-420 1010957 | DUCTMATE CORNER | GALVANIZED - 0 s w |2358£3%
DUCT TO PLENUM ASSEMBLY = = S5555d
c21| 65 | 1 CD-D09 CD-D09 | DUCT | 60.000 X 48.000 X 40.000 w/ SLIDE DAMPER 184 o) © |EEfgasE
= wc = z%
c21| 66 | 1 CD-D10 CD-D10 | DUCT | 24.000 X 48.000 X 60.000 %6 | ) g 5 gi SEsy
" SESB 0 Oy
EACED \I/;/\‘%U)TUIEL lé&l‘,-g\lNGKéT I;?\‘IID. c4 |67 |2 CS-DSTO1 CS-DSTO1 | FAN STAND 42| (g o |t © 2EE5S
r— VSagsoe
USE FOIL FACED TAPE AT SEAMS C17 | 68 | 8 | DSP-12GA-04-06800 | 1039644 | PANEL, 4.000 x 68.000 12 GA 18 z o é g g E g% 2
638 w © O o
c17| 69 | 4 CP-DSPO1 CP-DSPO1 | PANEL, 4.000 x 60.000 12GA | 16 E 2 (‘f) = g5 ESze
§93355%
ne-> S5gEBLE
- X 0 SgeEges
Z>n £358E%8,
N 8832890y
< a0 c£C03s¥R
=M [E8;2%059
Sovaocgld
- M E B g_z g.gggﬁg‘
(@] 1 2= 0555%8
L=~ |[F-2is5553
0.0 |stiifsss
o 525882
ELECTRIC COIL HEATER UNIT IS 9 m B [2o388d%:
55cdcE
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ] 2 8 8 g;gi s §g§
xSELGTE
MAY NOT DEPICT ACTUAL UNIT. g3E65 s
Z338282%20
=)
[Fo]
i N = Te}
> o> < N
g | 8E ES
=
Y N3 Qe DE =E S
USE #14x3/4" TEK SCREWS g <2 Ok Zzg = o =
@ 6" 0.C. TO ATTACH INTAKE (2) JUNCTION BOXES @ =8 F|8 N © ©
DUCT ELBOW TO DUCT LIPS (FIELD MOUNTED)
PLACE HIGH LIMIT THERMOCOUPLE IN
DUCT BEFORE INTAKE PLENUM
AMU DUCT CUT TO FIT
#14 TEK SCREWS 2 >
6" O.C. . < .
DUCT LIPS Z = 5
BOOTH CEILING ~ 3:1 9
PANEL P S5«
X = ;
L \ J USE #10 TEK SCREWS o wn
INTAKE GUARD TO ATTACH BRACE TO DUCT (@) 8 o
[a)] o)
Z O
CUT DUCT SUPPORTS o m"— =
(=3 i <<
AMU DUCT SECTION TOFITAS NEEDED s 683
z 3282
(7]
SEE BAY PRINTS
0
&
< =
o 9
SECURE TO TUBE USING E n
@5/16"x1 1/2" TEK SCREWS G o _
= > =5
CUT TO FIT < © 525
SECURE HORIZONTAL DUCT '(._) = = 0 2
SUPPORT TO VERTICAL SUPPORTS ] o Z n o)
USING @5/16"x1 1/2 TEK SCREWS o = L
£~
C 3 a3 g
SECURE TO BEAMS USING o = 2 Ow 2
@5/16"x1 1/2" BOLTS & NUTS z B &) 5o == g
City of Puyallup o QF 'C') E <>( ﬂ E
Development & Permitting Services 8 L = O n (@)
SECURE TO BEAMS USING ISSUED PERMIT S 5 o 2 I N &
@1/2"x1 1/2" BOLTS & NUTS Buiding ORDER/SERIAL NUMBER
Engineering || Public Works U178152'G
|—|Fi,e |—|T,a,ﬁc DRAWING SET REVISION
RO1 0

PRCTI20251520

DRAWING
12




A

E

NOTE:

1. USE 5/16"x1" BOLTS & NUTS FOR JAMB TO HEADER CONNECTIONS
AND FOR ALL JAMB/HEADER TO PANEL CONNECTIONS.

. USE 5/16"x1 1/4" BOLTS & FLANGE NUTS FOR HINGE CONNECTIONS,

SQUARE UP DOORS AND ONLY TIGHTEN TO A SNUG FIT.

ENSURE THAT THE GAPS BETWEEN HINGED CONNECTIONS ARE AS

SHOWN. (3/8" TYPICAL BETWEEN JAMB/DOOR AND DOOR/DOCR.)

4. ONCE DOORS HAVE BEEN SQUARED AND GAPS ARE ESTABLISHED,

SECURELY TIGHTEN BOLTS AND NUTS & INSTALL TEK SCREWS TO

LOCK INTO PLACE.

USE TEK SCREWS TO ATTACH DOOR HANDLES TO DOOR.

AFTER HINGES ARE BOLTED ON AND ADJUSTED PLACE PLUGS

(#221-048) IN ALL LARGE OPEN HOLES.

N

END WALL-
PANEL

JAMB

DOOR:
SLAB

w

PLAN VIEW
JAMB - WALL

owu

JAMB/HEADER CONNECTIONS

FILTER RACI

CHAMBER PANELS

HEADER

CHAMBER PANEL END WALL:
PANEL
IAM
HEADER
DOOR DOOR
SLAB SLAB \j:I/
PLAN VIEW SIDE ELEVATION

JAMB - CHAMBER HEADER - WALL

DOOR
o]

SIDE ELEVATION
HEADER - CHAMBER

~N

. IF EXTENDED JAMBS ARE USED FIELD DRILL & BOLT JAMBS TO

BOOTH STRUCTURE OR PANELS USING @1/2"x1 1/2" BOLTS & NUTS.

P-SEAL
*HANDLE LOCATION LARGE D SEAL
1" TYP.AL \L\L
DETAIL C DOOR HANDLE LOCATION
DETAIL D DETAIL E
C D
( LN Y .
<2l T L1 \I1I UIJ || e
B T 3
SECTION B-B
A
NN gl
oy 9
B * EE; ( ) ( h . % B
-0 .
C
&
= .
> i (
[a)
o )
KK s
!
—— *
A 3" DOOR RUBBER
SECTION A-A
10'-0"
DOOR WIDTH

NEW PART LBS. . e
SKID | ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER | " \ynes DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |y~ 8 g ]
C20 | 70 | 2 | BKTG-BP-PD4F | 1032956 | BRIXON PAD, 3.063 x 2.250 x 10.000 12GA | 2 258+ §‘§
S95®oL
C9 | 71 | 1 | CS-PDO1-DH | CS-PDO1-DH | DOOR HEADER ASSEMBLY 48 £t St 33
mAO=REE
C9 | 72 | 1 | CS-PDO1-DIL | CS-PDO1-DIL | DOOR JAMB ASSEMBLY | LEFT | 107.750 46 % g ggg E gz
oBEES3
€9 | 73 | 1 | CS-PDO1-DIR | CS-PDO1-DIR | DOOR JAMB ASSEMBLY | RIGHT | 107.750 46 (o) ; %E g: ¢ z,
£885%4
C10 | 74 | 1 | CS-PD01-SLO | CS-PD01-SLO | SOLID DOOR SLAB | 59.125 X 81.938 120 ll:l £ é%@ £33y %
as g =
C10| 75 | 1 | CS-PDO1-SRO | CS-PD01-SRO | SOLID DOOR SLAB | 59.125 X 81.938 15| = 4 g% %% 288
- D52525 8
PRCTI20251520 | © E |2558zz°
W 8 sy
S382
City of Puyallup w 2 g < g E 59 ©
Development & Permiting Services [=)] ,g B L: & §'§) 2
ISSUED PERMIT 4 25868 3%
Bulding -w ny | E 25 885E258
S E W™ >L 0w
| Engineering m o = E 5 g%%éé
i : - X 0 SgeEges
ire | Traffic | n ESccggp
2> CogtEFsn
N =325859°32
- S0 v £ 362K
LSnM 55352809
2y [EiliEE)
= o3P |[s=c5isis
L2 0 (255852
USE BRIXON LATCH ASSEMBLY AS TEMPLATE. B oY |ubsigsie
MARK HOLES ,CENTER PUNCH AND DRILL HOLES. Omu ® esEEcdws
SEE LATCH/PAD AND SPACING DETAILS FOR ¥ aNWo |c5-22zet
ADDITIONAL MOUNTING INFORMATION. [C) “:{ 8 g 29858883
XSS 5588
QE5ECFLED
BRIXON PAD 5/8" GAP BETWEEN £38s%s8%0
HEADER ANGLE AND| &y
TOP OF DOOR.
(TYPICAL) /@
A
z o 3
s S ™ PLACE STRIKER FLUSH
% 9 WITH BOTTOM FACE
o e T OF HEADER ANGLE
B O
©° >
-~ [a)
0 o
g / X c
BRIXON LATCH ’ 2 9 RPN
. i
o < N
BRIXON LATCH/PAD 5 M S g g S
=
PROFILE DETAIL < Y |2 =y JIE =L 5
3 Y2 2k Zig o =
2 @E =8 L 28 o
FIELD DRILL HOLES IN PANEL
OR BEAM; USE 5/16" x 1" BOLTS
TO ATTACH BRIXON PAD.
220-149
FIELD DRILL HOLES IN HEADER
ANGLE; USE 1/4" x 3/4" BOLTS
TO ATTACH BRIXON PAD TO
HEADER ANGLE. E
~
"
4 7 % 5
FIELD DRILL #3/8" HOLES FOR L o
BRIXON LATCH AND STRIKER. o o <
FASTEN USING 5/16"x3" & H o (_'7, =
5/16"x 1" BOLTS AND NUTS. O D o
o
220-020 S = 3
RIXON LATCH =
N N
GAP BETWEEN BRIXON AND DOOR SLAB e 038 3
STRIKER IS TO BE 1/16" TO Z 0% 2
" . 220-150 T
3/16". DO NOT EXCEED 3/16".
BRIXON LATCH/PAD BRIXON SPACING DETAIL
ASSEMBLY DETAIL (TYPICAL FOR ALL BRIXONS - REFER TO o
ASSEMBLY FOR BRIXON LOCATIONS) S
S
- w0
% s
i
s &
g &
221-048 <
( o o —
N Z W4
— = >
\) ~
] P I E ~
n o)
Q [a'4 — 0O
e .9 o = I
@ le) ™ @ @)
%5 - )
@ o — O w =
2203172 zZ 9 D ==z 3
=/ 0 o
= A [a] [ < LN =
5&2 2328
23S & F <« N~ &
ORDER/SERIAL NUMBER
DOOR HINGE INSTALL DETAIL U178152-G
DRAWING SET REVISION
SET DOOR AND BOLT HINGE INTO PLACE. ONCE THEN INSERT (2) TEK-SCREWS CROSS WISE RO1 0
THE GAPS ARE SET BETWEEN DOOR SLABS TIGHTEN ON THE HINGE USING PILOT HOLES AS A DRAWING

BOLTS.

GUIDE.

13




5202/S/8 T££86 VM ‘dNTIVANd TT2£6 4O ‘ANV1LYOd
— AVM TVIYLSNANI T09T INNA QUEE AN STSL |, |
4004 13d0D SWILSAS ONIHSINI4 AIONVAQY (£ |3
Ag M3IATY 2 ..h_
Se0z/st/L 0L dIHS oLaos|Z D
aLva S
SoL £ m .
A8 NG 10NA NAAO TYNYALNT|E |23
:Ol_H = __N\H T WSv10Na-vo m
3TV0S OdNI 13AOW

DRAWING
14

DUCT SECTION, 9x48x50
QUANTITY: 1

A0 OO (8)
Kaahhthaiaiaie
QOOOOOOTROD
OOQOQOOOOOQ

DUCT SECTION, 9x48x30

QUANTITY: 22

WV

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services

ISSUED PERMIT

Building

iy

| Traffic |

| Engineering lPubthorks]

Fire

CA-DO5

DUCT SECTION, 9x44x19.125

QUANTITY: 6

CA-D04

DUCT SECTION, 9x48x50

QUANTITY: 1

PRCTI20251520

S20Z D1 ‘suonnjos Buysiud [eqoD @
*sjuabe Jo ‘sajeljye ) ‘S49 03 ANJIGel| INOYIM PUe YSLI SJOS S JBWO0ISND I8 S| UONEIYLIDA
USHLIM JnOYIM 3sn Auy *13[01d JaU30 AUR UO 1O JOPIO D) JO SUOISUDIXS UO SIBYJO JO JaWoISND) AQ asn-ad 1oy
39e3Ns 3q 03 P33USSLIdaI JO PAPUBIUI 30U SI JuKd I3 “J2ASMOY *ISpI0 JuWdINbD B Y3IM LUORI3UUOD Ul 20UBIS)
pue uonew.ojul 10j JuLid Byj JO SAID UIeIR. pue ew Aew Jawoisn) -Juswdinbs painidenueW-S49 10y
J3p10 3seydand 10 PPRIUCD PaINdRXe-A|INy € 03 Juensind S49 Jo [eroidde UM SS2IAXS BY3 INOYNM UOKRUILIEXS
10y saped J3U30 03 PARILGNS 10 Jauuew Aue uj peonpoda Jo pasn g 03 30U SI 3T *(,549,) D11 ‘suonnjos
BulysiuLd [eqoj9 JO Auadod [0S BU S| UISIAY) PAUIRIUOD UORRULIOJUI ([ Pue JUld SIYL ‘FLON LNVLAOJWI
.
woorbulysiuyjeqo|b 8€/8-88-008
1
VSN 8S4/¥S IM '03SSO
G5 |~ N oo |« |~
BM a7 N O A= VIN| N
—w
-
m - - - - - - - - - - - -
R <<€ <0< << | <
= || |w|w|w|w|lw|w|wn|wn|wn
= bl R R i R e [ R e e
=
o o =
S S S
sl |zlzl8ls glgls
SIS S B = = A
x Y| | S| % | S| %
s W SRR w g|=|™ ) m 3
=z Slg|X|Xlx|8|g|2|X|X|8|s|a
3 Zlo|gl2 |22 sISIS| T
] = | o x| T2 M)
= Ligleleleni gl S| x
=} oo ® Ao |[R|PIylo|le
¢ (Wwie| 7l rlyjmlel= 5| glwie]
Q Els|l|l||E|r|lo|ld|m|E|o
wf @ S| n|z|z|=2 M h| —|zZz|Z|S|[m|—
L 4 || < ~ | < | & < ~
e eid|2le|2|ed|d|2|2|2|T| 8
x|zZz|lglgalalg|Z2|Z2|a|Q|lx|2 M
wlg|Zz|Z2|ZzZlu|lg|<|Z2|Zz|lu|<
ola|d|d|f|la|la|a|d|d|la|a|o
SIS 2|12|12|2/2|12|1213212
o|lo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o
P |l<|la|lv|lo|lu|<|o|<|a|lolols]|o
FL |0 n|@|la|alf | L|v|wv|(Fla|la|
Im|o|lo|o|lolo|o|o|lo|o|R|IN|N|D
2 2/3(3(8|8|8|23|2|8|8|%(8|%
o2 |alajlalalalalalalalo|lse|e|o
Yz |O|Oo|0|O|O|O|Oo|O|O|=|=|—=]|~
~N|lolo
EARARARS
g l<lalala olslal2|Z|Z|B
w S
= SRR % FIE|5|R|8|18|18|8
5 ololo|lgle|e(o|2|2(2|2/2]a
z 2|22 |2 aldlala
— £ |[alalalalalalalalal8FEIL| Y
1™ O|0O|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|g|x|&w|S
g < | << |3
RI2|R|°
o|O| O
W N N I I R R R N
& oln|low|lo|lo|d|la|lm|s|wlo|ln]|w
= NIN|N|N|®@|oo|o|w|o|w|wo|w|wo
=
=] e N I I T T A A A R R
A [SARCARCARSARSANSHRSANSERSH RO NSNS NS)
[a)
@)
[an]
L
. =
<4
o
=d 0l
0o Z0
m9 FT
SK Suw
[©]
of g
oY Mm
o)
E x o T
g =zI
=% W
o ao Qi
b 22 £3
o @ To
= 2D N8






